RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

CHARLES STONE

For His Years of Service to the City of Belmont

WHEREAS, CHARLES STONE was elected to his second term on the Belmont City Council in November 2013, having served as Mayor in 2017 AND 2021, and;

WHEREAS, CHARLES STONE has spent much of his life in public service, volunteering in public schools and as a youth sports coach, in the late 2000's he started volunteering with SchoolForce, joining the board of directors in 2011, and;

WHEREAS, CHARLES STONE joined the San Mateo County Transit District Board of Directors in December of 2014, and was appointed to serve as a representative on the Caltrain Join Powers Board in December 2017, and;

WHEREAS, CHARLES STONE also served on San Mateo County Library JPA Governing Board, the Peninsula Clean Energy Board, and the Re Think Waste (South Bayside Waste Management Board,) and;

WHEREAS, CHARLES STONE has always been happy to roll up his sleeves and take on anything that will improve the lives of residents of Belmont and the County of San Mateo, AND

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby gratefully commends CHARLES STONE for his exemplary leadership and commitment to the City of Belmont, and wishes him well in the years ahead.

Dated: December 13, 2022

Supervisors:

Don Horsley, President

Dave Pine

Carole Groom

Warren Slocum

David J. Canepa

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors